OPWC Round 38 Cutoff 2023

Sub
SGF County District Accrued
Eligible Lsfzz':: Process C;’Rg}‘:ga Priority ;{iﬁl Applicant Project Name County | Project Cost oif:ugsrrm Grant 0:&%:;“
? Points Points Points Request
No 63 10 30 103 |Madison County Big Plain Circleville Rd Paving and Bridges Madison | $2,053,472 $600,000 $600,000 $0
No 51 10 30 91 |Champaign County 2023 Upper Valley Pike Widening and Paving Project Champaign | $1,683,779 $900,000 1,500,000 30
Yes 71 10 9 90  |Village of South Vienna Water System Repair/Replacement Clark 2,433,700 1,500,000 | $1,800,000
No 69 10 9 88  |Cily of Marysville Industrial Parkway and Colemans Crossing Roundabout Union 2,098,163 $550,000 2,050,000 $0
No 56 10 21 87  |Union County UNI CR78 (Collins Rd) Resurfacing Project Union 1,050,000 $550,000 $2,600,000 $0
No 49 10 27 86  |City of Greenville 2024 Street Maintenance Paving Program Darke $704,794 $519,794 $3,119,794 0
No 75 10 85  |City of Springfield S. Limestone, CLA-SR72-6.83 Clark $4,938,413 | $1,500,000 | $4,619,794 $0
No 72 10 3 85 |Greene County Wilmington Dayton Rd at Centerville Rd Improvement Project Greene $3,307,300 $600,000 $5,219,794 30
Yes 68 10 7 85 |Village of College Corner Paxton Ditch Project Preble $170,954 $1562,149 $5,371,943 30
Yes 57 10 18 85 |Village of Eldorado South Storm Drainage Outlet - Phase 2 Preble $225,000 $199,500 5,571,443 $0
Yes 56 10 18 84  |Ross Township of Greene County |McDorman Road Improvement Project Greene $305,912 $255,912 5,827,355 $0
No 73 10 1 84  |Miami County Kessler-Frederick Road Bridge No. 00.06 Replacement Miami $850,000 $350,000 $6,177,355 $0
No 65 10 9 84 |Cily of Troy Adams Street & Riverside/Staunton Roundabout Project Miami $1,380,445 $600,000 $6,777,355 80
No 65 10 9 84  |Monroe Twp of Miami County Neal-Pearson FOR Project Miami $432,608 $320,130 $7,097,485 80
No 68 10 5 83  |City of Beavercreek Dayton-Xenia Road Widening; PID No. 115006 Greene $3,300,000 $891,000 $7,988,485 $0
No 67 10 6 83  |City of Fairborn Broad Street Improvements Phase Il Greene $3,486,766 $800,000 $8,788,485 $0
Yes 71 10 2 83  |Village of West Milton Stillwater River Water Main Crossing Miami 31,106,871 $300,000 $9,088,485 30
No 53 10 17 3 83  |Clark County Upper Valley Pike 2024 OPWC Project Clark $1,781,553 $1,318,349 | $10,406,834 0
Yes 66 10 4 3 83 |Village of South Charleston 300,000 Elevated Storage Tank Repair Project Clark $801,100 $300,000 $10,706,834 30
No 60 10 10 3 83  |German Township German Tvp/Springfield Twp Road Reconstruction & Resurfacing Project Clark $465,150 $232,575 $10,939,409 30
Yes 67 10 3 3 83  |Village of Ansonia Water Tower Replacement Darke $1,519,000 $400,000 $11,339,409 | $200,000
Yes 70 10 3 83  |Village of West Alexandria Water Transmission Main Replacement, Phase 1 Preble $565,460 $292,852 11,632,261 $0
No 56 10 10 7 83  |Miami Coun Evanston Private Sewer Lateral Replacement Project Phase 1 Miami $395,400 $270,000 $11,902,261 $0
Yes 72 10 82  |Village of West Jefferson US Route 40 Water Transmission Main Replacement Madison | $2,292,800 $595,000 $12,497,261 | $250,000
No 62 10 8 80 |City of Xenia E. Church Street Roadway Improvement Project Greene $864,228 $596,317 $13,093,578 $0
Yes 69 10 79  |Village of West Jefferson Fellows Avenue Improvements Madison | $1,062,318 $531,159 | $13,624,737 $0
Yes 68 10 78  |Village of Richwood Franklin Street Reconstruction Phase [V Union $1,500,000 $500,000 14,124,737 | $500,000
Yes 65 10 75  |New Jasper Township Hogeye Road to Ballard Road Greene $727,682 $538,485 14,663,222 30
Yes 65 10 75 |Village of Magnetic Springs Central Sewer System Union $4,300,000 $500,000 §15,163,222 | $500,000
Yes 63 10 1 74 |Village of Casstown Central Water System Miami $2,946,000 $500,000 $15,663,222 | $500,000
Yes 63 10 0 73 |Village of Osgood North Street (St. Rt. 716) Reconstruction Darke $839,000 $249,500 $15,912,722 | $249,500
Yes 63 10 73 |Village of Plain City West Avenue Culvert Extension for Pedestrian Access Path Madison $451,200 $150,000 $16,062,722 0
Yes 63 10 73 |Village of New Paris Hulton Road Reconstruction Preble $709,000 $499,999 $16,562,721 0
Yes 61 10 71 |Village of Verona Mill Street Reconstruction Preble $392,117 $245,617 $16,808,338 $43,000
No 59 10 69 |Mad River Township Dillard Road Resurfacing Project Clark $201,580 $100,790 $16,909,128 $0
Yes 57 10 67  |Silvercreek Township Parker Road Improvement Greene $744,000 $624,960 $17,534,088 30
Yes 57 10 0 67 |Village of Bradford Pearl Street Improvements Miami $660,000 $400,000 $17,934,088 30
Yes 56 10 66 |Village of Enon Village of Enon Water Treatment Plant Expansion Clark $908,752 $672,477 $18,606,565 30
Yes 55 10 65 |Village of St Paris Elm Street Area Improvements Champaign | $1,650,000 $500,000 $19,106,565 | $500,000
No 51 10 61  |Springfield Township 2024 Road Reconstruction and Resurfacing - Holiday Hills Clark $191,234 $95,617 19,202,182 30
Yes 47 10 57 |Village of Lewisburg West Side Water Line Loop Preble $552,591 $200,000 19,402,182 | $350,000
Yes 45 10 55  |Village of Yellow Springs King & Limestone Resurfacing/Roadway Maintenance Greene $746,822 $600,000 $20,002,182 30
Total 42 applicants $54,361,464 | $20,002,182 | $40,004,364 | $3,092,500




